

SCHEDULE OF FEES

FIRST SERVICE DANK	lan.
Account Activity Printout	\$3 per copy
Account Inquiry or Telephone Transfer by Phone	\$2.00
ATM Fees (First Service Bank and MoneyPass© ATMs)	No transaction fees
ATM Fees (non-First Service Bank and MoneyPass© ATMs)	
Withdrawal	\$2.00
Inquiry	\$1.00
Transfer	\$1.00
Bill Payment Item Copy Request	\$25.00
Cashier's Checks	\$3 (Veteran's Product = \$1)
Check Cashing (non-customers)	\$1 per \$100, \$3 minimum
Check Printing Charges	Prices will vary
Coin Counting (customers, excluding minors)	Up to 3% of total coin counted
Coin Counting (non-customers)	Up to 10% of total coin counted
Collections-Domestic Checks and Insurance drafts	\$40.00
Collections-Foreign Drafts and Checks	\$30.00
Collections-Foreign and Domestic (returned items)	\$25.00
Debit Card (account opening)	Free
Replacement Debit Card	\$5.00
Dormant Account Fee (checking)	\$5.00 per month after dormant for 1 year
Dormant Account Fee (savings)	\$5.00 per month after dormant for 2 years
Electronic Account Statements	Free
Foreign Currency Exchange	\$24.50
Garnishment Processing Fee	\$50.00
Insufficient Funds / NSF Charge (per item)	\$29.95
Internet Banking (with or without Bill Pay)	Free
Mobile Banking	Free
Notary Services	Free
Overdraft / Returned Item Fee* (per item)	\$29.95
Overdraft (continued, beginning 8th business day)	\$5.00 per day
*Overdraft fees apply to overdrafts created by check, in-person withdrawals, ATM withdrawals, or other electronic means.	
Prepaid Visa Gift Card for Customers (non-reloadable)	\$2.00
·	
Prepaid Travel EMV Card for Customers	\$7.00 \$5.00
Prepaid Reloadable Visa Card for Customers	
Reload Card Fee (excluding Gift Card)	\$2.00
Research Fee	\$25 per hour
Rush Debit Card and PIN Mailer	\$50.00
Safe Deposit Box Annual Rent	
	available at all locations
3 x 5 - \$16.00	5 x 5 - \$24.00
3 x 10 - \$32.00	5 x 10 - \$40.00
10 x 10 - \$60.00	15 x 15 - \$75.00
Safe Deposit Box Drilling or Key Replacement(s)	\$250.00
Stop Payment	\$30.00
Temporary Checks	Free at account opening; then \$3.00 per sheet thereafter
Wire Transfers (Customers Only)	
Outgoing	\$25.00
Incoming	No charge
Foreign (out of country): Outgoing and Incoming	Varies according to cost
Return wire fees (3rd party pass-through)	Varies